EU-Type Examination Certificate
Certificate No:
ACE25ATEX015X
Rev00
Issued: 26/05/2025
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, including schedules.
Advanced Consulting and Engineering Iberia SL,
Av..Salamanca 15, Entresuelo B 03005 Alicante_Spain

earth connections are provided.
 The degree of protection of the enclosure is IP66.
Type code designation:
*：Code of rating
80W (110-277V AC,50/60Hz;130-250V DC)
120W (110-277V AC,50/60Hz;130-250V DC)
150W (110-277V AC,50/60Hz;130-250V DC)
200W (110-277V AC,50/60Hz;130-250V DC)
240W (110-277V AC,50/60Hz;130-250V DC)
300W (110-277V AC,50/60Hz;130-250V DC)
200W (415V AC,50/60Hz)
300W (415V AC,50/60Hz)
The relation between input power, ambient temperature, temperature class and maximum
surface temperature is listed in the following table:
Input power Temperature class/maximum surface temperature
80W,120W,150W,200W,240W,
 300W
Tamb:-40℃～+40℃ Tamb:-40℃～+58℃
Gas Dust Gas Dust
T5 T82℃ T4 T100℃
200W (415V AC,50/60Hz) T5 T88℃ T4 T106℃
EU-Type Examination Certificate
Certificate No:
ACE25ATEX015X
Rev00
Issued: 26/05/2025
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, including schedules.
Advanced Consulting and Engineering Iberia SL,
Av..Salamanca 15, Entresuelo B 03005 Alicante_Spain
www.certificacionatex.aceiberia.es 4 di 6
M
O
D
10
.1
-P
G
02
, R
EV
04
_0
1/
03
/2
02
4
[13] SCHEDULE
[14]
EU – Type Examination Certificate No: ACE25ATEX015X Rev00
[16] Test documents are listed in the test report nº
EX_EXE005_25_25-682, EX_EXM003_25_25-682, EX_EXT003_25_25-682
[17] Special conditions for safe use
1. Ambient temperature:
200W 415V AC,50/60Hz:-40℃～+40℃(T5 or T88℃), -40℃～+58℃(T4 or T106℃).
 Other models:-40℃～+40℃(T5 or T82℃), -40℃～+58℃(T4 or T100℃).
 2. Observe the warning:
 WARNING-DO NOT OPEN WHEN ENERGIZED.
 WARNING-DO NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT.